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Unisys Building

650 Great South Road, Penrose
PO Box 7772

Wellesley Street

Auckland 1141, New Zealand
T +64 9 580 9000
W www.medsafe.govt.nz

7 July 2016

Reference Number:

8D -
NO CORRESPONDENCE

02 SEP 2016

Dear Madam
Re: Importation of medicine — Truvision pro &:§§é ond imgg§
Medsafe is the regulatory authority responsib ministe , icines legislation in New

Zealand.

On 29 June 2016 we sent yoG-at R portation of 930 capsules of Truvision Weight
and Energy containing ripti i (synephrine). We have detained the

medicines. The re d’~% This consignment contains 58 flatpacks

each containjng a pack of 0 a bax containing 60 capsules. The total
- 5-830.

We certained| tha cond consignment of Truvision Weight and Energy products

addressed to you\that contains the prescription medicine oxedrine (synephrine) have been

detained the medicines. The reference for this consignment is Gl This

imported. We
consig 14\9& fins 82 flatpacks each containing a blisterpack of 15 capsules. There is also a
- - 60 capsules. The total amount of capsules is 1290.

Itis unlawful to sell, distribute or advertise these medicines. The penalty for doing so is a fine not
exceeding $20,000 or a term of imprisonment not exceeding $20,000 [s20 Medicines Act 1981].

lt.,'is unlawful to import prescription medicines into New Zealand without a reasonable excuse (s43
Medicines Act 1981 “The Act”).

Please contact me to discuss these importations. If | do not hear from you by 29 July 2016 | will
seize the medicine listed above in consignment (@iiifoursuant to s63(2)(i) of the Act.

[ advise that section 65(1) of The Act provides that any person who has an interest in the items
seized may, within seven days of notification of seizure, make application to the District Court to
apply for an order -

(a) that the seizure be disallowed and that the article be returned or otherwise be made available
to him. '



(b) that the Crown shall pay to him such sum by way of value of the substance or article resulting
from its seizure, detention, or removal as the Crown thinks fit.

I further advise that if no application for disallowance is received within seven days of the seizure
then the articles become property of the Crown.

Yours faithfully

. /ﬁ
Simon Williamson @;
Senior Investigator @
Medsafe Investigation and Enforcement Tea %
09 5809137 @

Email: simon_williamson@moh.go @K%

S
S ®@©
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MEDSAFE
-

Unisys Building

650 Great South Road, Penrose
PO Box 7772

Wellesley Street

Auckland 1141, New Zealand

T +64 9 580 9000

W www.medsafe.govt.nz

28 June 2016
ST

By email: (D

Dear GllD

RE: Importation and distribution of medici

This letter relates to the importation and\dis
that we believe contravene the M ine

Importation of pro

On 17 June 2
t

ue-flat packs contain a blisterpack of 15 blue capsules (truFIX) and a blisterpack of
een capsules Tru WEIGHT & ENERGY).

e The products have been detained by us pending enquiries with you, the distributor in NZ

£ sion i the Uni
U/DL‘D Ltd and Truvision in the United States.

q()
Discussion with you regarding the importation

Thank you for the telephone conversation that we have had regarding this matter that
started on 23 June 2016. You have advised me of the following:
o NS i \ou daughter and you live together. You have spoken to me on
behalf of your daughter also.
* You and your daughter have imported the Truvision products for the purpose of
sale. You have sold these products in the past and also take some for personal
use.



* You ordered the products direct from the Truvision website by logging in, making
the order and paying using your credit card.

* You have advertised and sold the Truvision products using facebook

* You are not aware that the Truvision breached the Medicines Act 1981,

Bitter Orange Extract (synephrine 30%)

The Supplemented Facts panel on the flat pack for the tru WEIGHT & ENERGY product
states “Bitter Orange Extract (synephrine 30%). Synephrine is also known as oxedrine.
Oxedrine in medicines containing more than 30 milligrams per recommended daily dose is
a prescription medicine.

Our independent testing has established that each capsule contains ephri
The labelling on the product is: “Suggested use: take one o @s e befor
breakfast and again in the early afternoon”. This indicat il

is two capsules and therefore the recommended dajly-in art 30mg
milligrams of oxedrine a day. This means that the ( to be a
prescription medicine as the recommended.da .l\&e- i

Our testing of the tru WEIGHT & RG & as|fro e generation 1 one
week sample pack establishe : a approximately 30mg of
Oxedrine (Synephrine) p ALE :

Additionally, the | 1o X
Regulations 1 n erefore an \\e dduct that contains this medicine is considered to

pe

ified f&%;a presgoription medicine. For this product to be sold, distributed

e the product must be consented by the Minister of Health
e Medicines Act 1981.

;herapeutic Claim
The advertising on the blue flat pack uses the words “Lose Body Fat”. This wording is
considered to be a therapeutic claim and therefore the product is for a therapeutic purpose.

Compliance with the Medicines Act 1981

I have contacted the importer and advised them that importing the Truvision product for
the purpose of advertising, sale and distribution breaches the Medicines Act 1981.

Any person or company importing, advertising and selling any of the Truvision products
identified in our correspondence including generation 1 and 2 products | believe will
potentially breach sections 17, 18, 20 and 43 of the Act. This is outlined in previous
correspondence.
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We are aware that Truvision products are still being sold in New Zealand. | intend to contact
known sellers and advise them that they cannot advertise and sell the products identified
in this letter and other correspondence and if they do so they will potentially be breaching
the Medicines Act 1981. Advertising includes facebook and websites.

It is my opinion that you were supplied sufficient information in the correspondence prior
to this letter that would enable you to reasonably establish that the products that are
continuing to be distributed in NZ are likely to breach the Act.

Any further non-compliant Truvision product that enters New Zealand that we believe is in
breach of the Act are is likely to be the subject to regulatory action which may include
seizure.

Current detention of imported product @@
For the reasons above, | can not release the imported 5 b @Tﬁsion o du

With your consent | can have the product destroyed.

Alternatively, in this instance only, | will allo
this was the case, you would need to advisg i ~ ould need to be
covered by yourself or Truvision. Onc%@ : i onNZ and in the postal or
freight forwarding system, Med 0
contents. @@
Action required %
A
| strongly reco that yg@ nding this non-compliant product to New Zealand

ved with any illicit advertising, selling and distribution

asan Wan ore
o@ oduc t% t compliant with the Medicines Act 1981 may be liable.
nee a :

age you to review all of your products and ensure that they are all
ZMaw of you intend to market them in New Zealand.

@ou have any queries | can be contacted on DDI: 09 580-9137.

Yours faithfully

- A
Simon Williamson
Senior Investigator
Medsafe Investigation and Enforcement Team
09 5809137
Email: simon_williamson@moh.govt.nz
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Sent by: To: "Alex_Myers@moh.govt.nz" <Alex_Myers@moh.govt.nz>,
gmail.com (elols
bec:

18/05/2016 07:48 a.m.

Subject: RE: Truvision

Ok thanks, could someone please keep me informed on what is happening with my package? As far
as Im aware, our nz warehouse is still re-opening at the end of this month, if that is the case my
parcel should be forwarded to me?

Kind regards, g
Sent from Mail for Windows 10 «@ @ i
From: Alex Myers@moh.govt.nz @?&

Sent: Wednesday, May 18, 2016 6:15 AM
To:
Cc: Brendan Dalton@moh.govt.nz; Simon Willisms

Subject: Re: Truvision D @
Both emails received - thanks @@ @@

Kind regards

Alex < i

Al

Team Leader %
igatigmand Ef ement

;‘ gement

ealth

x: 09 580 9198
mailto:Alex Myers@moh.govt.nz

cl

From: o ) 1 2l com >

To: "alex_myers@moh.govt.nz" <alex_myers@moh.govt.nz>,
Date: 17/05/2016 03:11 p.m.
Subject: Truvision

Gen 2




Sent from my Samsung device[attachment "20160517 145636.jpg" deleted by Alex
Myers/MOH] [attachment "20160517 145709.jpg" deleted by Alex Myers/MOH]
[attachment "20160517_145750.jpg" deleted by Alex Myers/MOH]
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*

Statement of confidentiality: This e-mail message and any accompanying

attachments may contain information that is IN-CONFIDENCE and subject to

legal privilege.

If you are not the intended recipient, do not read, use, disseminate,

distribute or copy this message or attachments.

If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender

immediately and delete this message.

>‘~'<J”‘<><=’<*>'<}n'<>'*****x*x4*4**4*‘%‘3x$x**x******k******F*#x*r**k-’txx*k? 5:' KON e R oK Sk i «
This e-mail message has been scanned for Viruses and Cont @ar by in%f
Health's Content and Virus Filtering Gateway @ @
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timu tmg the cardmvascular system
fake TruWeight&Energy with TruFix o help
feel energized and manage excess inches.




WEIGHT
tru & ENERGY

| GEN 2+ |

SPlement Facts
Serving

1 Gapstle

Agmunl per % aily
apstle allie
1.5mg 38%

Niacin [as Niacinamide)
25meg Al7%

Vitamin B12 (as Methylcobalamin)
{alelum (as DiCalcium phosphate)

Tru Weight Appetite Balance Blend: (N-Acetyl Cysteine,
Caffeine Citrate, Yohimbine HCI (98%), Dendrobium (5%
i Alkaloids), Benzylamine HCI)
Tru Weight Metabolism Balance Blend: (Gr

Citrus Aurantium Extract Powder, Caffeire-In

Magnesium
{ Zinc @

amg iR
Phosphorous (as DiCalcium phosphate) 4m t§

| SSmsllngsplemmlt Fac

1 Gapsule ‘6 e

ZARTI
S 3p i Qe
16%
( \/ % 16%
(axq mg 833%
X 350mee  17%
\/\i Omeg  12%
5 8 meg W
\} ' emtsty Blend: Green Coffes Bean Ext

ones, Cinnamon Bark Extract, Alpha Linoic Acid
AP Daily Valtes based on 2000 calorie diet

'l ' Dally Value Not Established

Ingredients: Magnesium Uxide, Gelatin Capstle, Zinc AAG,
Chromium Polynicotinate, Copper Bisalyeinate Chelate, Sele-
nium AAC, Cellulose, Stearic Acid, Sificon Dioxide. Vanadium
Chelate, Titanium Dioxide, Erythroinse, Brilliant Blue FCF.

No added caffeine and other stimulants.




Sent by: Alex Myers/MOH To: (R mail.com,
cc:

| 13/06/2016 03:37 p.m. bee:

Subject: Medsafe - Gen 1 TruVision

Good afternoon S

As discussed earlier, we are of the opinion that the TruVision Gen 1 Product is a prescription
medicine.

Our enquiries suggest that the synephrine (oxedrine) in each capsule, taken at the recommended daily

dose (two capsules per day), exceeds 30 milligrams.

Oxedrine is a prescription medicine (in New Zealand) when the recommended-@aily dose\is more t E ;
30 milligrams.

In view of this we advise that you no longer import, possess, selthe pro@

xcuse,
ption medicine’

Kind regards

Alex Myers
Team Leader




% Sent by: Jeremy To: MQmail.com>,
oz . Austin/MOH cc: medclearance@moh.govt.nz,
-”! % ]! bec:
07/07/2016 03:06 p.m.

'+ -

We are still waiting to hear back from Tru Vision - so I'm afraid I'm unable to provide any information.
My suggestion would be to contact Tru Vision in the US and see what is going on there.

Subject: Re: Approval of Tru Vision Capsules

Kind regards,

Jeremy «@@ @«

Jeremy Austin

Advisor @
Investigation and Enforcement

Compliance Management

Medsafe @

Ministry of Health
DDI: 09 580 9141
Fax: 09 580 9198

http://www.moh.govt.nz/
mailto:Jeremy_Austin

06/07/2016 09:01:38 p.m.

From i

To: &@m JOvt.
DRE” ‘5%' :
Subjéct: U Vision Capsules

I ){%?,;%m
@ ossible for you to tell me when the tweaked version of Tru weight and Energy

sules are going to be approved by medsafe nz.
I need to know so I know when to put another order into Tru Vison US.

kind Regards




Sent by: Jeremy To: (P @hotmail.com,
cc

N ; Austin/MOH :
- | i ! bee:

15/07/2016 11:49 a.m.

Subject: Re: Fw: truvision - tru weight and energy and tru fix supplements

I

Thanks for your email.
We are still waiting for further information from Tru Vision, so I'm afraid | can't help this time.

Kind regards,

Jeremy

Jeremy Austin
Advisor
Investigation and Enforcement
Compliance Management
Medsafe

Ministry of Health
DDI: 09 580 9141
Fax: 09 580 9198

Medsafe
From:

To:
Date:

@hotmail.com>
<askmedsafe@moh.govt.nz>,

Date: 14/07/2016 02:17 p.m.
Subject: truvision - tru weight and energy and tru fix supplements
Hi

I'have had my supplements stopped at customs due to the product containing synephrine. The
company has informed me that they have changed the product and have sent it through to medsafe
for it to be approved. | was just wondering if you could give me an update on this issue as it feels
like the company is giving me a bit of a run around.

Thank-




o | Sentby: Jeremy To: _@gmail,com>,

Austin/MOH cc:
bcc:

Subject: Re: Truvision products - S R QN

27/07/2016 09:08 a.m.

Dear (D

| am unable to advise if all Tru Vision products have been stopped by NZ Customs. If Customs stop
the parcel then it is referred to us. If we have examined a Tru Vision package we will either send the

importer a letter and detain the package or release the package if it is not subject to the Medicines Act
1981.

The only package that we are holding for you is reference number- : % :@ «
Jeremy Austin @
Advisor

Investigation and Enforcement
Compliance Management
Medsafe

Ministry of Health

DDI: 09 580 9141

Fax: 09 580 9198

26/07/2016 06:15:51 p.m.

@gmail.com>
oh.govt.nz" <medclearance@moh.govt.nz>,
6~0815 p.m.
ruyision products

as well as Trufix and Truweight and energy that haven’t been delivered to me, yet | have only
ceived one letter about one of my orders... Please advise.

N
Sl
@@a ve all these products been stopped in customs? I have orders of the shakes and renu
lets

Thank you.

Sent from Mail for Windows 10




Sent by: To: "MedClearance@moh.govt.nz" <MedClearance@moh.govt.nz>,
@gmail.com cc
bec:

27/07/2016 09:13 a.m.

Subject: RE: Truvision products -_-

Will that package be released as | know that Truvision is working with Medsafe to have all these
products okayed.

Sent from Mail for Windows 10

From: MedClearance@moh.govt.nz
Sent: Wednesday, July 27, 2016 9:08 AM S@ @

To:
Subject: Re: Truvision products _-- @
Dear QNN @

I am unable to advise if all Tru Vision products h & \ A
the parcel then it is referred to us. If we have Visio we will either send the
importer a letter and detain the packef @ subject to the Medicines Act

1981.

The only package that we ryo i mber

hitp:/mww.moh.govt.nz/

mailto:Jeremy Austin@moh.govt.nz

From: @gmail.com>

To: "medclearance@moh.govt.nz" <medclearance@moh.govt.nz>,
Date: 26/07/2016 06:15 p.m.

Subject: Truvision products

Hi there, have all these products been stopped in customs? | have orders of the shakes and renu tablets as well
as Trufix and Truweight and energy that haven’t been delivered to me, yet | have only received one letter
about one of my orders... Please advise.




Thank you.

Sent from Mail for Windows 10

..............
..................

A

Statement of confidentiality: This e-mail message and any accompanying
attachments may contain information that is IN-CONFIDENCE and subject to

legal privilege. @
If you are not the intended recipient, do not read, use, disseminate,

distribute or copy this message or attachments.
If you have received this message in error, please notify the se
immediately and delete this message.




i Sentby: Jeremy To: mbigpond.com>,

Austin/fMOH GE;

—

bec:

= | 27/07/2016 09:50 a.m.
a Subject: Re: TruVision Health Fully Approved - S < auiry

ocor QD

In relation to the Tru Weight & Energy Gen 1 product you have referred to, the statement that Medsafe
have given full approval is incorrect.

Medsafe is in discussions with Tru Vision regarding their products. [ can not disclos ur
discussions or when they will be complete. @

Simon Williamson @g& @ \ ;

Investigation and Enforcement @ @

Compliance Management

Medsafe

Ministry of Health

DDI: 09 580 9141

Fax: 09 580 9198

http://www.moh.govt.nz %

mailto:Jeremy . '-b nohgovt.n
ood

25/07/2016 12:25:30 p.m.

%
@0{1 morning,
I'am sorry to contact you but was advised this is the best email to send my query to for clarification.
I'have a couple of family members in NZ that have placed orders direct through the TruVision
website.
TruVision Health have advised their product “TruWeight & Energy Gen1 has already been given full
approval by Medsafe and currently waiting for MedSafe to give the ok to start shipping, We are
expecting this to occur Any day Now”.
If this is not the case, | will advising my family to request full refunds hence why | am contacting you.

Thank you for your time, just a little concerned that maybe the full story has not been advised.

Thank you again
Regards,




P e

This email has been checked for viruses by Avast antivirus software.
www.avast.com

This email has been checked for viruses by Avast antivirus software.
Www.avast.com




S| Sentby: Jeremy To: —@gmail.com>.
Austin/MOH ce:
i E“'/;l bee:

05/08/2016 03:37 p.m.
Subject: Re: Reference Number-

Dear-

The TruVision product that you have imported that contains synephrine (Oxedrine) at a daily dose
exceeding 30mg is a prescription medicine in NZ. Should you want to have this product you are
required to follow the instructions on our letter to you, ie take the letter to a NZ doctor for a
consultation.

The product you have imported has not been approved. @ «
The product will not be shipped to you until you can provide us with the cor@ afe le\te; b@

your doctor. @
Kind regards, @ @
Sincerely, @@ @@

Jeremy Austin

Advisor

Investigation and Enforcem
Compliance Managem
Medsafe
Ministry of

ave had a package held up... 04/08/2016 03:41:52 p.m.

cgmail.com>

medclearance@moh.govt.nz,
04/08/2016 03:41 p.m.
Reference Number

Hello I have had a package held up at customs / medsafe. The people I imported it from have
told me the product is now approved. Can I please check if this is the case?

It includes Synephrine as the purpose for the hold.

Ifit is cleared, will that automatically be shipped to me?
Many thanks in advance,




